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Oregon	Department	of	Education	
Responses	to	2015	Ways	and	Means	Information	Requests		

5‐19‐15	(Updated)	
	

From	the	May	19,	2015	meeting	of	the	Education	Subcommittee:	
	

1.	Regarding	slide	#8	(showing	where	the	strategic	investments	went),	is	it	possible	
to	get	the	strategic	investments	on	an	ADM	basis	by	county? (Representative	Smith‐
Warner)	

RESPONSE:	Please	see	the	attached	document	showing	the	investments	on	an	ADM	basis	
by	school	district.	This	should	closely	approximate	the	amounts	by	county.	
	
	
2.	Regarding	slide	#36	(Eastern	Promise):		
	
a)	Do	universities	recognize	credits	students	receive	from	high	school	and	
community	college?		
	
b)	Are	students	less	likely	to	need	remediation	courses	after	receiving	credits	from	
Eastern	Promise	participating	schools	and	post‐secondary	entities?		
(Representative	Huffman)	
	
RESPONSE:		
	
a)	Yes,	consistently	four	year	public	institutions	accepted	credit	in	the	students	major	
course	of	study.	Private	institutions	tended	to	accept	credit	at	minimum	for	students	
general	education	requirements.	Not	all	were	accepted	in	the	students	chosen	course	of	
study.	
	
	
b)	Eighty‐one	percent	(81%)	of	students	who	received	credit	did	not	need	to	take	
remediation	courses	(those	enrolling	in	post‐secondary	institutions	in	2013‐2014).	Eastern	
Promise	is	currently	collecting	data	to	see	if	this	phenomenon	persists.	
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